Monarch Bay is located at 65 Marina Blvd. on a site that is approximately 16 gross acres (APN 
79A-590-001-05 and 79A-590-003) and is located within the Mulford Gardens neighborhood 
less than 2 miles to the West of Interstate 880. Monarch Bay will consist of one hundred forty-
four (144) detached single family homes and sixty-two (62) townhome style condominiums. 
There will be four plan types and each plan square footage is designated in Exhibit A. According 
to the approved and executed Development Agreement (DA) with the City  and in compliance